
Denver (13-7, 7-3 SBC) -vs- Arkansas-Little Rock (4-15, 1-8 SBC)
02/07/00 at North Little Rock, Ark. (Alltel Arena)

 
 

 
 
Denver 71

Arkansas-Little Rock 58

Date: 02/07/00
Time: 7:05 PM
Attendance: 158
Site: North Little Rock, Ark. (Alltel Arena)
Referees: Phil Nelson; Cathy Ayers; Nelson Ruson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Denver 33 38 71
Arkansas-Little Rock 22 36 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Atkinson, Ashley * 26 4-9 4-9 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 2 12
45 Pavlickova, Michaela * 21 3-7 0-0 2-2 1-14 15 3 4 4 4 0 8
20 Benson, Candy * 22 1-4 0-0 5-8 2-0 2 1 0 4 1 1 7
43 Dibella, Martha * 29 2-4 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 2 0 0 5
22 Garcia, Melissa * 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
42 Younger, Bethie 23 7-12 2-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 3 1 0 0 16
12 Ryan, Natalie 17 4-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 2 9
11 Black, Lika 25 2-4 1-1 1-2 2-0 2 5 2 5 1 1 6
44 Carwell, Kellie 8 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
34 Rhoads, Jamie 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
55 Staton, Misty 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-54 8-13 9-14 11-28 39 14 18 22 6 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-54   50.0 % 8-13   61.5 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Haris, Muci * 40 10-24 4-11 4-4 3-3 6 1 0 5 0 3 28
45 Drennon, Scealita * 37 6-10 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 2 1 2 2 1 12
00 BROOKS, Eplunus * 40 2-9 0-0 1-2 4-6 10 2 2 2 1 0 5
40 Burley, Quasha * 34 2-9 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 4 0 0 5
10 Sweat, Maleka * 21 0-7 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 4 0 0 2
30 STRONG, Shemeka 26 3-8 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 3 2 1 0 2 6
32 Nielsen, Kim 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-67 4-13 8-10 18-19 37 13 7 19 3 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-67   34.3 % 4-13   30.8 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Denver 33

Arkansas-Little Rock 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Atkinson, Ashley 26 4-9 4-9 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 2 12
45 Pavlickova, Michaela 21 3-7 0-0 2-2 1-14 15 3 4 4 4 0 8
20 Benson, Candy 22 1-4 0-0 5-8 2-0 2 1 0 4 1 1 7
43 Dibella, Martha 29 2-4 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 2 0 0 5
22 Garcia, Melissa 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
42 Younger, Bethie 23 7-12 2-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 3 1 0 0 16
12 Ryan, Natalie 17 4-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 2 9
11 Black, Lika 25 2-4 1-1 1-2 2-0 2 5 2 5 1 1 6
44 Carwell, Kellie 8 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
34 Rhoads, Jamie 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
55 Staton, Misty 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-54 8-13 9-14 11-28 39 14 18 22 6 8 71
50.0 % 61.5 % 64.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Haris, Muci 40 10-24 4-11 4-4 3-3 6 1 0 5 0 3 28
45 Drennon, Scealita 37 6-10 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 2 1 2 2 1 12
0 BROOKS, Eplunus 40 2-9 0-0 1-2 4-6 10 2 2 2 1 0 5
40 Burley, Quasha 34 2-9 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 4 0 0 5
10 Sweat, Maleka 21 0-7 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 4 0 0 2
30 STRONG, Shemeka 26 3-8 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 3 2 1 0 2 6
32 Nielsen, Kim 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-67 4-13 8-10 18-19 37 13 7 19 3 6 58
34.3 % 30.8 % 80.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Denver 38

Arkansas-Little Rock 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Atkinson, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Pavlickova, Michaela 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Benson, Candy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Dibella, Martha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Garcia, Melissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Younger, Bethie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ryan, Natalie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Black, Lika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Carwell, Kellie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Rhoads, Jamie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Staton, Misty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Haris, Muci 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Drennon, Scealita 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 BROOKS, Eplunus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Burley, Quasha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sweat, Maleka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 STRONG, Shemeka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Nielsen, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


